OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH WEST): DELHI Office of the Chairman: Election Committee (RCBA Election- 2024), Rohini, Delhi.

No. 3178 /RCBA Elec.-2024/Genl./2024

Dated:- 19.03.2025

To,

The Chairperson, Election Commission / Returning Officer, Rohini Court Bar Association Lawyers Chamber Block, Ground Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Subject : Distribution of Proximity Cards for Advocates of RCBA.

Sir,

With respect to the letter dated 30.11.2024, received from SEC Communication, in reference to letter bearing No. 23(54)/PWD/CE(J&P)/2024/2085-H dated 18.03.2025, the Office of Chairman, Election Committee, RCBA has received **01 proximity card** on 18.03.2025 (Annexure A).

The Advocate Members of the RCBA are requested to collect their proximity cards from **Room no. 503, Fifth Floor, Rohini Court Complex between 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM**.

It is hereby made clear that proximity cards will be handed over only to the concerned Advocate/Members, on producing the original RCBA/BCD identity card and also by filing a self attested photocopy of the same.

It is also made clear that proximity cards will not be handed over to any other other Advocate/Member, in any circumstances. No request, in this regard will be entertained by this Committee.

You are hereby requested to kindly circulate, this information to the Members of RCBA and also by displaying this letter and list Annexure A, on the notice board of the RCBA.

This is for your kind intimation.

Regards

(DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA)

Judge In Charge, Mediation Centre cum Chairman, Election Committee, RCBA-2024 Rohini Courts, Delhi

Copy to : In charge, Computer Branch for uploading the same on the Website of Rohini Courts.

PROXIMITY CARD OF ROHINI COURT BAR ASSOCIATION								
S.No	Card No.	Name	Parent/Spouse Name	Enrollment No	Mobile No.	E-Mail	M.S.No	Signature
985	600985	AMARDEEP	KRISHAN CHANDER	D/2410/2017	8595695335	amardeepadvocate 89@gmail.com	A-1989	
								*
						\$		
		6. T						